Ranger under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, | Ranger under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, appointed.

TN exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

George R. Seymour, of Mokai,

to be a Ranger under the said Act for the Rotorua Acclimatiza tion District.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 1st day of May, 1925

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Ranger under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, appointed.

IN exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

Sydney H. Jolly, of Hamurana,

to be a Ranger under the said Act for the Rotorua Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 2nd day of May, 1925 RICHD. F. BOLLARD,

Minister of Internal Affairs.

Rangers under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, appointed.

IN exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

> Douglas Brown Stewart, of Pokeno, William Alan Paterson, of Huntly, James McEwan, of Whangaripo, and Geoffry House Worker, of Wellsford, Michael James Remington, of Karangahake, Charles Albert Stembridge, of Paeroa, and Captain Charles Wheeler, of Takapuna,

to be Rangers under the said Act for the Auckland Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 4th day of May, 1925

RICHD. F. BOLLARD. Minister of Internal Affairs.

Ranger under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22 appointed.

N exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921–22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

John Henry Keenan, of Coroglen,

to be a Ranger under the said Act for the Coromandel Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 4th day of May,

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Ranger under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, appointed.

N exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921–22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

Adam James McNeill, of Pakipaki,

to be a Ranger under the said Act for the Hawke's Bay Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 4th day of May

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs. appointed.

I N exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint

Walter Powell, of Tawarenga,

to be a Ranger under the said Act for the Bay of Islands Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 5th day of May, 1925. RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Rangers under the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, appointed.

IN exercise of the powers vested in me by the Animals Protection and Game Act, 1921-22, I, Richard Francis Bollard, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand do hereby appoint

> John Pratt, of Te Kuiti, and Charles Smith, of Auckland,

to be Rangers under the said Act for the Auckland Acclimatization District.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 5th day of May, 1925. RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Vice-Consul for the Netherlands at Dunedin appointed.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th April, 1925.

H IS Excellency the Governor-General directs it to be notified that he has recognized provided with the bas recognized when the control of t In notified that he has recognized provisionally the appointment by the Consul-General for the Netherlands, Sydney, of

G. L. Denniston, Esquire, as Vice-Consul for the Netherlands at Dunedin during the temporary absence of the Vice-Consul, G. R. Ritchie, Esquire.

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Returning Officer for the Akitio Rabbit District appointed .-Notice No. Ag. 2497.

Department of Agriculture,
Wellington, 4th May, 1925.

H IS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint, in terms of section 71 of the Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908,

Austin Patrick Campbell

to be Returning Officer to hold the first election of trustees for the Akitio Rabbit District, constituted under Part III of the Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908.

W. NOSWORTHY, Minister of Agriculture.

Member of Westland Land Board reappointed.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st May, 1925. Wellington, 1st May, 1925.
OTICE is hereby given that His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint

William Hill Chinn

to be a member of the Westland Land Board as from the 31st May, 1925.

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, For Minister of Lands.

District Public Trustee appointed.

Office of the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 30th April, 1925.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service. ing appointment in the Public Service :-

George Ernest Miller, Esq.,

to be District Public Trustee at Wellington as from the 1st day of April, 1925.

A, C, TURNBULL, Secretary,